
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 320-0282 Name:

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/4/2020 *Life Enrichment Committee

On agenda: Final action:3/24/2020 4/7/2020

Title: Subject: Head Start-Early Head Start Grant Application FY 2020-21
From: Human Services Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing: 1. The City To Apply For, Accept And Appropriate
Federal Head Start Grants For Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-20211n An Amount Not To Exceed $17,179,680;
And 2. Award Of Grants To Providers Of Comprehensive Early Care, Education And Family Services
For The City's Head Start Program From July 1; 2020 To June 30, 2021; And 3. Approving A 1.00 Full-
Time Equivalency Health And Human Services Planner, Pending Council Approval In The Midcycle
Adopted Budget; And 4. Acceptance And Appropriation Of Additional Funding That Becomes Available
For The Same Purposes During The Same Grant Term And Amendment Of The Agreements Without
Returning To Council; And 5. A Contribution From The General-Purpose Fund In An Estimated Amount
Of $2,437,623 For FY 2020-2021 Central Services Overhead Charges

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Report - Attachment A, 3. View Report - Resolution, 4. 88090 CMS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedSpecial Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency/City Council

4/7/2020 3 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee3/5/2020 1

Subject: Head Start-Early Head Start Grant Application FY 2020-21
From: Human Services Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing: 1. The City To Apply For, Accept And Appropriate Federal
Head Start Grants For Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-20211n An Amount Not To Exceed $17,179,680; And 2. Award Of
Grants To Providers Of Comprehensive Early Care, Education And Family Services For The City's Head Start
Program From July 1; 2020 To June 30, 2021; And 3. Approving A 1.00 Full-Time Equivalency Health And
Human Services Planner, Pending Council Approval In The Midcycle Adopted Budget; And 4. Acceptance And
Appropriation Of Additional Funding That Becomes Available For The Same Purposes During The Same Grant
Term And Amendment Of The Agreements Without Returning To Council; And 5. A Contribution From The
General-Purpose Fund In An Estimated Amount Of $2,437,623 For FY 2020-2021 Central Services Overhead
Charges

City of Oakland Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

